naam
DE DONDER Steven
DOBBELS Tine
VERLEYEN Leentje
VERMEIREN Raf

DE SCHEPPER Lieven
ROY Prith

DE ROOS Steve
BAHBOUT Sam

DE GRAVE Greet
VANDE PUTTE Jean
QUISTHOUDT Renia
BERGHS Lisette
TOBBACK Frans
GEBOERS Andre

VAN dER MEER Griet
DAUWE Gunther

DE GRAVE Johan
VANDERBORCHT Willy
YSEBOODT Bob

NIJS Marc

DE WAEL Herman

VAN DEN BERGH Nic
KHOMIAKOV Robert
JANSSENS Hubert
DESCAMPS Daniel
DESCAMPS Sylvie
DEWIT Dennis
VERHOEVEN Carl
JEUNEN Carine
PEETERS Corneille
LUYCKX Betty

VAN DEN HEUVEL Gommaire
DE DEKEN Bob

VERRET Franzin

VAN DEN AVYLE Andre
CAUWELS Sylvie
BLOCK Frank

GEENS Bart

VAN DEN HOVE Wouter
SOMERS Rik

ARTS Geert
DUVERGER Jan
HEUKELS Wim
D'HOINE Peter

VAN BERGEN Marie-Jeanne
VAN SANTVOORT Hugo
VAN DER AUWERA Jacqueline
ORMAY Krisztina
CAMMAERT Marleen
MAES Michel
CORTHOUT Chris
CORTHOUT Erik
SOMERS Ludo

CLAES Astrid

Jan
0,0
0,0

-9,9
-9,9
-3,2
-18,7
-18,7
3,4
4.8
27,5
27,5

3,4

-21,8
-21,8

16,0

Feb

59,7
59,7
22,6
22,6
38,9
-28,5
-28,5
-23,7
-40,8
-2,1
-2,1
-44,2
-44,2

38,9

28,1
-40,8
-9,2

-23,7

Mrt

56,1
-5,2
16,8

7,7
-12,1
12,1

16,3
-0,8
-0,8
-8,5
-8,5
-33,7
7,7

28,0
16,8
16,3

15,7
-33,7
-28,8
-28,8

-51,5
-51,5
56,1

28,0

BUTLER 2014

Apr

35,2
35,2
19,6
19,6
17,1

20,9
-61,1
-61,1

-43,4
17,1

-32,2
39,9
20,9

-32,2

39,9

4,0
4,0

Mei

48
48
16,8

-22,6
49,8
49,8
82,9
34,5

-29,4

-29,4

-64,7

-64,7

-24,4

3,1
12,2

34,5
12,2
-24,4
-16,8
82,9
3,1

1,4

1,4

-29,4
-29,4

Jun

25,3

15,7
15,7
38,4
22,5
22,5
25,3

-48,6
-48,6
-26,9
-26,9
-36,0

38,4

31,3

12,7
-16,1

-36,0
31,3
-2,0
-2,0
-16,3

12,7

-16,3

-16,1

Jul

16,6
16,6
1,5

26,0

-34,8
-34,8

-25,2
-25,2

-25,2

1,5

9,4
9,4
25,3
26,0

25,3

Aug Sep Okt

26,6
26,6

4,0
4,0
7,6
7,6
0,1
0,1
-0,6
-0,6
10,9

-10,5
-7,2

-7,2
10,9

-10,5
-43,8
-43,8

12,9
12,9

13,7 -1,7 54,8
13,7 -1,7 54,8
226 40,9 -7.5
226 40,9 -7.5
32,7 98 -51
37,7 39,9
40,9 39,9
14,6 -243 5,1
33,4
55 -4,6 -19,2
55 -4,6 -19,2
14,4 -8,3
14,4 -8,3
-24.1
9,8
-0,9 22,0
33,4
243

-24,3

0,6 -24 1
37,7

-14,6

-0,9
-70,0
-70,0

32,7

0,6
-24,2
-24,2

-24,3
-67,0
-67,0

22,0
17,5

17,5
40,9

-50,8
-50,8

49,5
49,5
23,0
23,0
-12,1
34,7

-49,8
-49,8
-34,4
-34,4

-12,1
29,0

-39,9

34,7

-39,9

29,0

Nov Dec min totaal

-16,8 297,2
2,1 2295
17,0 172,1
17,4 171,0
43,0 170,6
66,5 161,0
82,0 145,0
480 995
76,7

208,1 -10,6
208,1 -10,6
1089 -91,2
1089 -91,2
-175,9
96,6

74,0

50,2

33,3

19,6

-60,7
-73,0

57,1

48,0

23,0
-125,2
-125,2
41,7

19,1

-20,4
-51,6
-51,6
-107,6
-140,3
-140,3
54,7

51,0

44,0

38,2

30,4

1,2

40,9

39,9

28,1

15,7

4,0

4,0

1,4

5,2

-9,2

-16,1
-29,4
-29,4
-50,8
-50,8

12
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